## TOWN OF CONKLIN AGENDA February 28, 2017 6:30 P.M.

- 1.) Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2.) Approval of February 14<sup>th</sup>, 2017 Regular Town Board Meeting Minutes. Motion by\_\_\_\_\_2nd\_\_\_\_\_RC Vote:\_\_\_\_\_
- 3.) Guest Broome County Executive Jason T. Garnar
- 4.) CORRESPONDENCE:
- 5.) PUBLIC COMMENTS:
- 6.) OLD BUSINESS:
  - a.) Update on Route 7A Water Line Extension
- 7.) NEW BUSINESS

a.) Discussion regarding Powers Rd/Progress Parkway Business Expansion

b.) Discussion regarding Shared Service Long Term DCO Agreement with the Town of Binghamton

c.) Discussion regarding Water/Sewer Radio System

d.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin ratifying payment to US Postal Service check #11989 for \$306.00. Payment was for 1<sup>st</sup> quarter Water and Sewer billing. Account code SW8310.4.

Motion by \_\_\_\_\_2<sup>nd</sup> \_\_\_\_ RC Vote: DB\_\_\_BF\_\_\_WP\_\_\_CF\_\_\_BD\_\_\_\_

e.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin ratifying ach payment to Pitney Bowes for \$500.00. Payment was for postage meter refill for various departments.

f.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin authorizing payment of the following Bill List in the amount of \$147,528.87:

General		\$	22,647.80
Highway			55,740.77
Light Dists			2,424.80
Sewer Dist. #1			58,370.74
Water Dist.			6,115.26
Non-Budget			<u>2,229.50</u>
Total		\$	147,528.87
Motion by	2 <sup>nd</sup>		
RC Vote: DBB	WP	_CF_	BD